RESOLUTION NO. 2021-133R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS, APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH MOVE LTD. SOLUTIONS, THROUGH THE TEXAS **BUYBOARD** PURCHASING COOPERATIVE (CONTRACT NO. **640-21**) TO **RELOCATE THE UTILITIES AND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT TO** THE NEW PUBLIC SERVICES COMPLEX IN THE AMOUNT OF \$174.395.62; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND **DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.**

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

PART 1. A contract with Move Solutions, Ltd. through the Texas BuyBoard Purchasing Cooperative (Contract No. 640-21) to relocate the Utilities and Public Works Department to the new Public Services Complex in the amount of \$174,395.62 is approved.

PART 2. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute the agreement on behalf of the City.

PART 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on August 3, 2021.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Tammy K. Cook Interim City Clerk